NCAAF FINAL

RUTGERS
FIU

FIRST QUARTER

1ST 2ND 3RD
3 10 0
7 0 7

RUTGERS - San San Te 43 yd FG 9:28

4 PLAYS, 5 YARDS,

TOP 1:23,

RUTGERS 3-0,

4TH TOTAL
6 19
0 14 FINAL

(SET UP BY FUMBLE)

FIU - Wayne Times 28 yd pass from Wesley Carroll (Jack Griffin kick) 1:41

9 PLAYS,
SECOND QUARTER

RUTGERS - D.C. Jefferson 24 yd pass from Mohamed Sanu (San San Te kick)
32 YARDS, TOP 2:08,

4 PLAYS,

96 YARDS, TOP 3:19,

FIU 7-3

RUTGERS - San San Te 42 yd FG 1:00

5 PLAYS, 5 YARDS,
THIRD QUARTER

FIU - Jerimiah Harden 17 yd pass from Wesley Carroll
31 YARDS, TOP 1:31,

3 PLAYS,
FOURTH QUARTER

RUTGERS - Mohamed Sanu 24 yd run (failed 2pt pass)

1 PLAY, 24 YARDS, TOP :08,

First downs
Rushed-yards
Passing yards
Sacked-yards lost
Return yards
Passes

Punts

Fumbles-lost
Penalties-yards
Time of possession

Individual Statistics

RUSHING: Rutgers - Mohamed Sanu 9-44,
Team 3-MINUS 23.

Tom Savage 4-3,

TOP 2:06,

RUTGERS 13-7,

FIU 14-13,

RUTGERS 19-14,

RUTGERS
8
38-76
96

1-6

51
8-16-1
7-43.4
3-2
3-15
28:43

RUTGERS 10-7,

Joe Martinek 14-28,

5:23

(SET UP BY INTERCEPTION RETURN)

(SET UP BY BLOCKED PUNT)

13:07

(Jack Griffin kick) 13:16
(SET UP BY FUMBLE)

(SET UP BY BLOCKED PUNT)

FIU

15
36-167
204
1-10
57
17-32-2
6-30.8
3-3
14-126
31:17

Jordan Thomas 8-24,

FIU - Jerimiah Harden 15-88,Darrian Mallary 6-30, T.Y. Hilton 3-23,
Wayne Younger 6-15, Darriet Perry 2-7, Wesley Carroll 4-4.

PASSING: Rutgers - Tom Savage 7-15-72-1, Mohamed Sanu 1-1-24-0.
FIU - Wesley Carroll 12-22-166-2, Wayne Younger 5-10-38-0.

RECEIVING: Rutgers - Mark Harrison 2-40, Mohamed Sanu 4-25, D.C. Jefferson 1-24,

Kordell Young 1-7.

FIU - Greg Ellingson 2-66,

T.Y.

Hilton 6-49,

Wayne Times 1-28,

Jacob Younger 1-21,Darrian Mallary 3-12, Jason Frierson 1-2.

Att: 19,872

Jerimiah Harden 3-26,



