```
NCAAF FINAL 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH TOTAL
--- --- --- --- ----
RUTGERS 3 10 0 6 19
FIU 7 0 7 0 14 FINAL
```

FIRST QUARTER

RUTGERS - San San Te 43 yd FG 9:28

4 PLAYS, 5 YARDS, TOP 1:23, RUTGERS 3-0, (SET UP BY FUMBLE)
FIU - Wayne Times 28 yd pass from Wesley Carroll (Jack Griffin kick) 1:41
9 PLAYS, 96 YARDS, TOP 3:19, FIU 7-3

SECOND QUARTER

RUTGERS - D.C. Jefferson 24 yd pass from Mohamed Sanu (San San Te kick) 5:23 4 PLAYS, 32 YARDS, TOP 2:08, RUTGERS 10-7, (SET UP BY INTERCEPTION RETURN) RUTGERS - San San Te 42 yd FG 1:00 5 PLAYS, 5 YARDS, TOP 2:06, RUTGERS 13-7, (SET UP BY BLOCKED PUNT)

THIRD QUARTER

FIU - Jerimiah Harden 17 yd pass from Wesley Carroll (Jack Griffin kick) 13:16 3 PLAYS, 31 YARDS, TOP 1:31, FIU 14-13, (SET UP BY FUMBLE)

FOURTH QUARTER

RUTGERS - Mohamed Sanu 24 yd run (failed 2pt pass) 13:07 1 PLAY, 24 YARDS, TOP:08, RUTGERS 19-14, (SET UP BY BLOCKED PUNT)

	RUTGERS	FIU
First downs	8	15
Rushed-yards	38-76	36-167
Passing yards	96	204
Sacked-yards lost	1-6	1-10
Return yards	51	57
Passes	8-16-1	17-32-2
Punts	7-43.4	6-30.8
Fumbles-lost	3-2	3-3
Penalties-yards	3-15	14-126
Time of possession	28:43	31:17

Individual Statistics

RUSHING: Rutgers - Mohamed Sanu 9-44, Joe Martinek 14-28, Jordan Thomas 8-24, Tom Savage 4-3, Team 3-MINUS 23.

FIU - Jerimiah Harden 15-88, Darrian Mallary 6-30, T.Y. Hilton 3-23, Wayne Younger 6-15, Darriet Perry 2-7, Wesley Carroll 4-4.

PASSING: Rutgers - Tom Savage 7-15-72-1, Mohamed Sanu 1-1-24-0. FIU - Wesley Carroll 12-22-166-2, Wayne Younger 5-10-38-0.

RECEIVING: Rutgers - Mark Harrison 2-40, Mohamed Sanu 4-25, D.C. Jefferson 1-24, Kordell Young 1-7.

FIU - Greg Ellingson 2-66, T.Y. Hilton 6-49, Wayne Times 1-28, Jerimiah Harden 3-26, Jacob Younger 1-21, Darrian Mallary 3-12, Jason Frierson 1-2.

Att: 19,872